

Control Number: 43360

Item Number: 39

Addendum StartPage: 0



FAX#: 830-769-2598

August 31, 2015

Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records 1701 N. Congress, P.O. Box 13326 Austin, TX 78711-3326

Re: Request for Public Hearing (Docket No. 43360)

Dear Sir or Madam:

. .

On behalf of the City of Jourdanton, Texas (hereinafter "Contesting Party") a request is hereby made that the Commission conduct a public hearing on the application by the City of Pleasanton (hereinafter "Applicant") to expand its water and sewer certificate of convenience and necessity (Docket No. 43360). In that regard, Contesting Party submits the information that follows:

1) Contesting Party Information:

Name of Contesting Party:	THE CITY OF JOURDANTON, TEXAS
Contesting Party's contact:	DAN NICK, CITY MANAGER
Contesting Party's address:	1604 HWY. E. 97, SUITE A
-	JOURDANTON, TX 78026
Contesting Party's phone no.	(830) 769-3589 ext. 105

2) Applicant Information (taken from application found at web address <u>http://interchange.puc.state.tx.us/WebApp/Interchange/Documents/43360_1_814102.PDF</u>):

Name of Applicant:	THE CITY OF PLEASANTON, TEXAS
PUC Docket Control No.	43360
Applicant's address:	PLEASANTON /TX/ 78064
Applicant's fax/phone no.	(830) 569-3155
Applicant's contact:	NICK REYNOLDS, ENGINEER
Applicant's contact address:	611 BOTTS LANE,
	611 BOTTS LANE, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78217 (210)-828-7070

- 3) Public Hearing Request Statement: I request a public hearing.
- 4) Brief description of adverse effect to Contesting Party: The Contesting Party is a general law type A municipality located to the west of the Applicant, and a holder of water CCN, which abuts a portion of the area for which Applicant is seeking to include in its CCN

(hereinafter the "disputed area"). It is Contesting Party's contention that the disputed area can be better served by Contesting Party. Should a public hearing be necessary, Contesting Party is prepared to elaborate on this contention.

5) Contesting Party's proposed adjustment. Our City Engineer has prepared an exhibit, which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein for all purposes. Exhibit "A" show a red line commencing at the edge of the Jourdanton CCN, located near HWY 97, and traveling in a northerly direction to the edge of the CCN Number 12039. The Contesting Party's proposed adjustment is to remove the area to the west of the red line from the area the Applicant is seeking to be included in its water and sewer CCN.

It is the objective of the undersigned to resolve this matter in an amicable manner with the Applicant. In that regard, the undersigned shall make himself available to meet in person, or by teleconference, with the commission, the applicant or both. Thanking you for your kind attention to this request, I remain,

Sincerely yours, mul H.

Dan Nick, City Manager

EXHIBIT A Map of Contesting Party's proposed area adjustment.

